
PUBLIC PROCURE MENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT ecurities and Exc ha nqe

Commissio of Pakistan

i BRIEF DESCRIPfION OF CONTRACT Hirinq of tvlanpower outsource

services

> TENDER VALUE above Rs.3.0M

> ENGINEER'S ESTIIV]ATENA
(for civilWorks only)

- ESIII/ATED CO]\,lPLET ON PER OD l2weeks

> ADVERTISEMENT

(ii) News Papers'18 & 19-Nov-2023. Business Recorder & Dailv Ausaf

; TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 1'l:30 AM on o4-December -2023

i NATURE OF PURCHASE L9!4

4 L\{,-1

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federat

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Hiring of Manpower outsource services

- I ENDER NJIV]BER T#11(iY23-24

> WHETHER THE PROCUREI\,IENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes on EPADS

( ) PPRA Website 17-Nov-2023. T5525566E

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lrany) N9-

2-

el

e

)

a



i NU|\ilBER OF IENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD N/A (Drov ded free of cost)

> WHETHER OUAL]FICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLIJ)ED IN BIDDING/
TEN DER DOCUI\,1 ENTS Y99
(Also, details are available on link hlt OV r€rmen

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
BIDDINGITENDER DoCUMENTS Yes

WAS, INCLUDED IN

(Also details are available on link https //www.seco.oov. dJpl9.9!rcIg[4

> WHICH [/ETHOD OF PROCUREI\,ENT WAS USED: - (T ck one)

A) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE:

b) SINGLE STAGE . TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. 

-

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,c)

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\4ETHOD OF Pl3CUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMEttGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) !,JA

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECE VED 08 (1 out of 8 was rgjected due to non-

gubEission of bid security as per requirement)

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED (YES)

- WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Commissiol ofthe SECP

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIUPETENT AUTHORIT'/ WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING NA

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YeS



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA_ II
NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT
OPENING OF BIDS

c Technical Bid Opening: 06
o Financial Bid Opening: 04

AT THE TIIV]E OF

> NAIVIE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Pak Multi Services
Pvt. Ltd. Office #6. sth Floor. Rizwan Arcade. Adam Jee Road. Sadar
Rawalpindi

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e 1.,, 2"d, 3rd EVALUATED BtD).

'1. Pak i\lulti Services Prlvate I-lrnited
2. ASK Der'clopnrcnl Pvt. Ltd
3. Outriders Pri\ate Limiled

DEVIATION FROIVI QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any !A
(Give Brief Description)

> NEED ANALYSIS 0/Vhy the procurement was necessary?) Manpower

Outsource Services

, IN CASE EXTENS]ON WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) lL\

WHETHER NAIVIES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT S GNING March 01 2024

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE e cha es of 4.69 Details

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS YeE
h been shared with bidders throu h an email re ort encl

- ANY CO[,4PIA NTS RECEIVED Yes . matter was refe to GRC- Comolaint
resolved and revised technica I evaluation reDort was announced.

lF.No.l" 1, 2008PPRA RA.lll

ANY DEVIATION FROIV SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER
NOTI C E/DOCU I\,{E NTS N9



EVAIUATION RXPORT . TXCHNICAI,
(As P€r Rule 35 ofPP Rules, 2004)

l,
2,

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8

9.

10

Name of Procuring Agency
Method ol Procurement
Tirle ofProcurement
Tender Inquiry No.
PPRA Ret No. (TSE)
Date & Time ofBid Closing
Date & Time ofBid Openirg
No. ofBids Reccived
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Details of Bid Evaluation

Securities arld Exchange Commissioll of pakistan

Single Stage Two Envelope Method
Invihtion to Bid - Hiring ofManpower outsource services
Tst r(iy23-24
TS525566E
December 04, 2021, I looHrs
December M,2023, I l3otlrs
07r
As per Bidding Documert.. Bids securing 60% marks i.e. 36 marks out of60, or more in

the technical evalualion shall only be consid€red for financial
bid opening and at parlequivelent.. Tte lowest financial bid i.e. lowest quoted percentage rute of
servic€s charges €xclusive of sales tax, shalt be awarded the

Bidder Nrme

Technierl
Evslualior -

Merks Oht ined
36 or more olt of

60 ffes/l{o)

Rule/Regulition/SBD*/Policy/
Basis lor Rejection / Acceptanc€ as

per Rule 35 ofPP Rul6,2004.

Solochoicez Private Limiled Yes

Complirnt to technical evaluation
criteria- Securcd 36 marks or more
out of60 Marks, therefore shall be
consider€d for financial evrluation
and at parlequivalenr. (Annex A)

2 Atlantic Surveyors Private Limited

3 ASK Development

4 United Human Resourae Services
Private Limited

5 Olrtriden Private L;mitcd

6 FsC ldtegrated Services Pvt. Ltd

Pak Multi Services Private Lld No

Non - Compliant to technicsl
evaluation crileria. Secured less than
36 marks or more out of60 Merk,
therefore shall nol be considered for
financial evaluation and at
Dor/equivalent, (Annex A)

S. No.

Ary other sdditioml /supporaing irformstior, thc procuring agetrcy tnay like to sbrre.
+The bidder lV?s. PrimeHuman Resource did not submit bid security as perpublished requirement in

bidding documenl at Clause 5 and 6. Therefor€ bid was rcjected at the lime of bid opening and its

financial bid was rctumed unopened.

In case of any query, pl€ase send email at a$badk!4t@se!9,99l!g\
TF} U'If IES AIITT UCHANGE
ea$Mrssn oF PAr$tAN,

NIE Buildinu,53 Jinnat Aventrr.
Blu6 A16a .lslan.brd.

Page 1of I

l

l.

I

I

,7,



-.EE
3.9E i
q E,E i
;gd :

9;3i;
ii

.r., .q

e
g

399
5 6.8

-3{

EEE

5: E
E Eci;r

:E 6 ,E E
*:3EEf

e
,9

-F

.r 5

El. -i
9i rEE : F
-^.EgE"E

EE*,EEE

E

I

EtE 6!E:EE

I

r"i€:iE
ECEE!ig,2t=c>nd '*;!:e<rt!fie=

;€i,E=tE;

:Eb
E'Eg

Eg
e 9-
EEi
iEE
€EE

a

=

E

"i*r!Ersi:,!e

E!
3€E

a

g

x9

6',

r:it=
-flI T

aaoe
d3

t
E

a

?

?

3

p

E

4r".
li

---E
-=rh9\
-l

cl

(r- 
.,

rf
dg

'4
Z.

a

*=

'a

3
g

3

E

;l

5



E

s

.!

E

3

I

E

:
,.

E

,.

3

e 6

n

I

e t

I !

€

=
!

fi;rrg €

SsiEE
!,ft
P E-!534 =

63
i;:i!:!::iiE=I;;

:Ei:

3e

iE!

8

:

d

t
a

a
^E8:
91+t
:3

8i

E-3iY5

5

5
e
.e

I
,i

a
J{

i
g
E
d

I
f.,

r\- tr(!
L

U

r1I
I

B
{
E

:

'>r, \

w:
fr

-ttu
s-?1



Ubaidullah Khalid

Sent:
Cc:

Subjcct:

Uba dulah Khalid
Thursday, 1 February 2024 12:52 pm
Arshad Kamal; Hasnat Ahmad; Abdur Rafay Farooquij Mar a Osman
FW: Announcement of Evaluation Report (Technlcal) - Hir fq of Manpower
outsource services \1411(l)/23-24)
Evaluation Report (Technical) - H r ng of Manpower outsource serv ces T * 'll
23-Z4.pdf

Tracking:

suryeyors@s!fr eyo6 com.pk

inlo@pakmu t seMces.com

'pms.record@9mai com

'inio@solocho .€z com

9mp rcjeds@askdeve opment o19'

shiraz@outndetspfrhd com'

o.iivered 01/02/2024 t2:s2 pm

Detiv.ftrl a1/a2/2o24 12 52 pn

De ivered 01/02/2024 r2 52 pm

De vered: 01/02/2024 12 52 pm

Dea r Al ,

De.r sir/Madam,

This is in reference to sLrbject and below email

Marks ment oned at S No.7(B)ofAnnexAoftheattachedreportforPakMut Services Pvt Ltd be read as 30 and

accord ng y the tota be read as 51.

Thebldderiscomplianttothetechnica evauationcrterE,therefore,shalbeconsderedforflnanca bldopenng

ScheduLe for opening of financia bids w I be shared through separate email.

Note: Revision of matks is onnounced os per Ord oJ Pracurement Grievonce contnittee (Pcc)/Grievonce Redressol

Committee (GRc).

Regards,

Ubaid

trom: Ubaidu ah (ha id
Sent: Tuesd.y, 9lanuary 2024 3 59 pm

1



EVAI,UATION REI'ORT. FINAL
(As Per Rul€ 35 ofPP Rules, 2004)

t.
2.
3,
4.

5.

6.
7.

8.
9.

l0

Name of Procuritg Agency
Method of kocurement
'I itle of Procurement
Tender lnquiry No.
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)

Date & Time ofBid Closing
Date & Time ofBid Opening
No. ofBids Received
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Detsils of Bid E!aluation

Bidder Nsmc

SecLrrities and Exchange Commission of Pakisrrn
Single Stage Two Enveiope Method
Invitation lo Bid - HirinS ofManpower oulsourcc ser\ rurs

T#1 1(iy23-24
TS5?5566E
December tX, 2023, I l00l+s
December 04. 2023, i llolLs
074
As per Bidding Document.. Bids securing 60% marks i.e. 36 natks out oI60, or more in

the technical evaluation shall only be considered for financial
bid opening and at parlequivalent.

. The lowest financial bid i.e. lowest quoted percentage rate of
services charges exclusive of sales tax. shall be a*arded lhe
contract

Techrical
Evrluation -

M{rks Obtair€d
36 or mor€ out of

60 (Ye$AIo)

Rale of Servic.
Charges

exclusiv€ of

Rejecrion /
Acceplancgr ss per
Rule 35 of PP Rules.

Quoted
Percentage

-l n t""nueudii,,nrst tl
I *,/Policy/ Brsis for i

2004

4.69

4.15

89
Compliant to !echni!al
evalualion.rileria.
Secured 36 marks or
more out of60 Marks.
lherefore considered
for financial
evaluation,

Ary other additiond /supporting informalion, the procuring agency mty like to share'
rThe bidder l&s. Prime Human Resource did not submit bid securitv as per published requirement in

bidding document at Claus€ 5 and 6. Therefo.e bid was rejected at the time of bid opening and ils

financial bid was rcturned unopened

** Quoted service charyes i.e.4.37%. were exclusive of tbe withholding tax which shall be either

charled in addition to the service charges orit will bc born by the Commission withholding tax is

applied/charged to workers gross sataries, therefore, clatification in same regard has been oblained'

Arlantic Surveyors Privale Limited conveyed that their service cha'ges will b€ (4 376lb + WHT 4%)'

lotaling to E.37% excl. ofSales Tax

sEcuBtnEs Atlo
ery, please send email at arshad.kamal@secl: Eov Dk

EQEANGE

S. No.

2.

Pak Multi Services Private
Limited

ASK Developme Pvt. Lld

3 Outriders Privale Limited

4. 5.88United Hrman Resource
S€rvices Private Limited

FSC Integated Services Private
Limited

5

Atlaatic Sufl eyo.s Private
Limited

6

Solochoicez Private Limitcd1

COMMISSION Of PAI STAN,
illc Building ,63 Jinnah Ausroe

At06 Area,tstamabad_
PaSe 1 of I

8.37**

i2.95

l.

5.95



6

'a-,
/'

it iii ii i:il : 
iiil! Ell ifuil

Hlrilffillffillrmi*il

i:!i
59

p{ji
!!

{;

fE
iai€
,!2

5A
ir.

;

a
t
3

E

a!

Ei

,Ir!

:t:l

: ig!
E:!"

+5: -.i

!8.!I
FIE -i

i
I
:
I

i
i
ai
T

ii
i
i
!
p

t

8

_bI

-E

E

t
E
i

2

8
ti

2

F.L.! r
= d{If "trxf$.i
6.. \.',I '

j'
.

'n

a

E

trl
€

8

T

*

:
:

:l

I

Ia
?[it
+E
!E
,,3

:t

x1

81

i9r

i'EE:.

!!i^

li? ,a

ir iE

!st:!

;B:':a:I.i:;
tn!!

:89? i

'aE!:
!;; ;

IrEi

::l1E
JE!!3

i
II

i

t:

ffir



a
EE
I e

sa
b;
58IEE3

!I
*:

1r
E

rE

E+:T I E

iHiitE
PtllE::

Ei;:fii
::-a: b caziltA
F &e:, e
Bi rE='l

tr!&93
jlruE=

i Ei Etg
?

I!
E,E

:H
E?

:;

5i

6I
IFa:

EE

a

SE

!E
IE
!;
NEgP
1.,:
,5a
ii,:;

I E.!

i!Hr
i1505
*; ::

r'c!iEaE!it
E;*T E

.gr:dE
i El; E

EO:!E
:IE:i::ii:58...0

qE*n E

i

;JtlE6!EE!;;98
r E ani99
riiIuIl;"E!!Ei
EEE!F5:.
:E* P" B:iEr;;bi;
{EEcfq!
=re[ElEs q E:.: l€
eE$ii:EF>:!;l!
! 6; g;EE

i!silii

ie
=',

!"
2-

12

g;

i9
izr.
ia!

P;E i! es F

a:iElai i
"!gr!EEit;i=iE&{}
Ee;;Ii;e
$EitEiiic
?**ii:aig
:;ir;ai!:
IeiiS!::E
trE[E;Y;:!
iErE'EEEE
E EliE;s$!

i

;i

A
e

ta
EI

\\
F!

J!!

=t

Ee

I

e8

-t:
r! 5,,:?Eia
zr"_
aeE

EEI
8PE
EET
a ^i

E*€

ifitiE Esii, ii, iieiii!; ii ii ,ii:, , EE

ffi: lft* ifi i** HgtiEHlg lim

/{;+1.'(9'-,,,
\\::\. cl- '

r\').'rA

ip

._a

=5 
!.P q

,iE

:33
iET
E3fr

I5!
?:8
r ?-.!ip?

E
I

;
E

u
5

E

!:
a

'x.



€E:ei: !EtI:aE E-ili!f E

tigEi rfiAisg iEtlais

iiEiEtiliiiEliiiim
ir;:e ;Estt liB EiBa{;i
i!EiE" E{Ei:gEE bcil;ii
lEilg€ E:EE;li! igiiEts

i itu it ifiu ii!€g ;*iifi i E€ t'EEjs!;

laffil1lffi,ffiffiaH,E 

ffi

E E id Ti+ e I

i ;i E; !
E E* :E ;i t3 E; Ii*-sFiE
: FE ;E 9

'r'!i,;i'B
; ,i 5g ir Ee =.3 :; E: i: E

f fE f I t

NErt
!:

!;!

E,a U

! q!
-:t
sEislr
EEe

€r
e4

ii
5s

HE<;
E!
g3

! 98.

EiE,itt:aB:€;g:I.:lA
! !:e5i8 nE

E?EEgiE;i
-E,E!e;ye7:t?.s=5!;E

ig;a€!ii;;
EnsE !:ii 3i
$;F5iTEE7:
T:;: E IJ€ E,i
E +:!;E itaF
r!i i::"t: E i
EiIEi!EriEo€=: E i el Eii
E};EEEAiE6

,44-^,.)' '.(uY' '
\\.,N\I4,/

\

;

!
,:

E
E
8o3 a a

r\
-b'



-iiiE+ET E E;,;: : Eq
B! : iig
!: : EiE

EI ! iu'o
a! : 5nl ..;i ; E;:g! !: E i!!.i: eE A +nE€

: -iF i x.iE.!! !i,E;;ci
t =...: " 

'n+8;
ti Eit [c.!:Si
iX er E;;, il i:E!nbi{q E|1r !;,:3!E
EqEii; +{11 E
!{I-S$E *'sil e "
iElr;€ li'i d

- i"
E -:E C g :.ir3!ic
3 B; E . i
:g ri i E r+: [; E ; .E

i;!I f.Fg{r; I! !E ? B

lE E: l'! : t
P_s Ee i! * Ei.i :i EE + t
=.5g LtEE
El il b: 6 n Eie:e 5s3* 1 "5E EEi -" - :,r I .=I
ii erE ^ ^ E; j qe*

r BE Bi+ 
= " :E E i.riEr -1€915

- = : I ! lEEetl

th
1,

1E

g6:

: r:l
I i; -8

iii;i gilii,i

igiEiEEiiiit
i+llirEi*;sig

iiiiiiiaiiiffi

'r5t*!E;=ilE: MEji !-i?

!:!BEEiri:fi riEieE iit,
ria:;:AgEiEE E:El:B et;P

;siiiEt;iiii Eii;itt i;€i

Iai,iiiiEiiE: iEiiiEi ii!i
:;5!H;E:ii;tE e:i&?Ei :*;i
riii:riiEiii€ E$iEEii ;iEi

:iErfi:i;:gEE !t;$IEE ;tE€

E t gts!

rBHEE!!EE!
E?t.g!
siEEE
{E:;E: e: :.? !,

€EEE5E
E!:FtE
:81; E u
!!E613; i! E!.=

EFi:Ei i
SEEE[= 

u

E;T El E EiiEs!! ,i

r

!
I

EE

.E

YE
:E
s-a

\
,

rA



:
-4E -

l9ller .

Et\\i:/
E! ?Ac; ,t:
EE
hI
TE

t:

:41E !eE.z& E
T F!! ;.I'4r.4 .EE

6?',it *:
!te1 ;>;j r€ :!a:9bg$ti5e P{Eriqa 1e
F.a t: P 9i69EE.: :4;;:!; EC

Er !;i Et
:i=i:iI;i I J?:E!=: :i

iE;E*E E EP

E
E

a
E!
I
Er

iiiii;iEgiiiiiiEilii
cEii!e=EIEfi iE;EE t!E g

ggfialii$:!$ ffifi iit i

aiisE;iEEiii fii€ie , iE; i
i:?!i;n l;:iE gt; ib! E EEE n

lii?lii:iiii, r i;eifi i i* e r

-a

iE ; { E+i ti !*t E i: !E- ltEi. E!ei€!sEEE siE;E :Eiei ii 9=e iiE13 XlE! [ :;tii :ifi;iiii: i:E*: E?l

liEiEiEEgi:ifiiiE:gt
EE ' i;EEiie;?Er ?i;9E :i!

ii E iiiiig?iiii ;?ii!, ;Eg

:g E 
glii€:iiiE! Eiiggi :gi

i,9g

I
-€;: Ei Ea E i i8aB lir os E e i

iiiigEiE;iE,tE
;eEt EEt i;! :: ! E

sgli E€I EE$ EE i, r t
E:EE iii EEE ii EB ! I

siiEgitiii:iiEiS
r ! ! i i rI

\

I



4
E

q

;
4

,

$
$

e\
,t

$

t\*

Ii
\
*

E
a

z

5

E

E
s

i
E
E

p:

1

Z,-'l-'.:\
/tu7 I \''l{i:I - 

;

\,,v,..,r/

?A

ii EiiHiiiti iii EffiiiE Hffiit lifii i

ll*Hffifi itllffir 
ffi* 

ffi* 
1

i

I

I

\^+{r
dE

J'd

)e
!lc



f'r,t'
\.'1.\ tu I\@z

4\

;i

6e Ii{tns I

:;fi ;ii:ti I

E{E !iEtliI,:B si{.tiilli !is{!;
.a€i:iBi$i
lE r.Y :Bi !} -{

lii+:iiiii*
E:

.Fo

E

E
4

I

I

2

I
I
3

E

q

3-{

&

8.

?

s
d

8

:
5,ts

!

,,

:

\

S

.EI

?
e

E

n
r

e

I:

a

i.
E

d

E

El3

!;=6n:
tE E

Ec,ts
a:35
,t n=

:i {E

q

t

F

E

5

2
g

E

i
a

I
i

E.6

fiE
EE'

E+
ta:
:6

.l .!e

E

&3
,E
E ii
l5i

! sSiE! i=irl:*:;:
r::;EE:5E:.6Fi.2=:

;5:s;ei;E:E":H€t
EE:i:i.;E
t $a= l lE:
Iee3g;:$
€!-H; tiEE

a

o

2

3t!:3iE"
iE:is;i;
P: !:: " 5 3

6:E ci Eiss

E:Eti,Iri
€q.|j;H:lis
9n:;Ed i BiEe:gn.::;
!E,EE!9EII
,E=aasEiS

E

t
E

I
E

a
!

E.

q

I
:

E

aE

!

!
i

I

$
a


